

GAHC040018322025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./249/2025

Nong Jamoh
Son of Tasing Jamoh, resident of Village Yagrung, PO Yagrung, PS Pasighat, East
Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Tara Singh Gibo
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Shri Kado Gibo
resident of Nyejir Koche Village
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Niranjan Sarma, Abanso Gamre,B Padung

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

24.11.2025

Heard Mr. A. Gamre, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. G. Tado, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent No.1.

- 2.** The scanned copies of the Trial Court Record, as called for, have not yet been received.
- 3.** From the Office Note dated 21.11.2025, it is seen that service has not yet been completed on respondent No. 2.
- 4.** In view of the above, Mr. Gamre, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for permission to take fresh steps upon respondent No. 2.
- 5.** Prayer is allowed.
- 6.** Accordingly, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps to cause service of notice upon respondent No. 2 through the jurisdictional Police Station within 1 (one) week from today, which shall be routed through the Registry and the Office of the Public Prosecutor.
- 7.** In the meantime, the Registry shall issue a reminder to call for the scanned copies of the Trial Court Record.
- 8.** List the matter after **2(two) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant