

GAHC040018322025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./249/2025

Nong Jamoh
Son of Tasing Jamoh, resident of Village Yagrung, PO Yagrung, PS Pasighat, East
Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Tara Singh Gibo
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Shri Kado Gibo
resident of Nyejir Koche Village
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Niranjan Sarma, Abanso Gamre,B Padung

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Jaya Doji,Legal Aid Counsel

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 06.04.2026

On the ground that Mr. N. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner, has some personal difficulty today, Mr. A. Gamre, learned counsel appearing on his

behalf, prays for listing of the matter after 1 (one) week.

Prayer is allowed.

Ms. L. Hage, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State, and Ms. J. Doji, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the respondent No. 2, are present.

List the matter after 1 (one) week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant